PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

r1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2908856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARS WINTHER	06/08/2014
JESPER LOHSE	06/04/2014
SUSANNE GABS	06/04/2014
KENNETH HEESCHE PETERSEN	06/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAKO DENMARK A/S	
Street Address:	PRODUKTIONSVEJ 42	
City:	GLOSTRUP	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8741566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-203-2700

Email: faxserve@FINNEGAN.COM

Correspondent Name: JESSICA L.A. MARKS
Address Line 1: 11955 FREEDOM DRIVE
Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09138.0052-00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L.A. MARKS
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L.A. Marks/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502862259 REEL: 033155 FRAME: 0230

***************************************			RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET	Pat	i. Department ent and Trader orney Docket I		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				Mail Stop	Assignment R	ecordation Services		
1.	Name of conveying pa	***************************************		2. 1	Vame and addr	ess of receiving	party(ies):	
 Lars Winther Jesper Lohse Susanne Gabs Kenneth Heesche Petersen 		Name:	Dako Denm	ark A/S				
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal A	ddress:	<u>,</u>		
3.	Nature of conveyance	*		Street Add	dress: Pro	oduktionsvej 42	2	
Ø	Assignment		Merger	City: C	Glostrup			
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	Country:	Denmark	Zip Code:	2600	
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additional	name(s) & Add	dress(es) attach	ed?	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Other:	[⊒ Yes	⊠ No	⊠No	
	2. 3. 4.	June 8, 2 June 4, 2 June 4, 2 June 4, 2	014 014 014					
4.	∐ This document sen	ves as an	Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	s				
Α.	Patent Application Nur	mber(s):		B. Patent Number(s):				
					3,741,566			
		Ad	iditional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of concerning document				Fotal number of number]	applications ar	d patents involved:	
Nam	e: Jessica L.A. Marks		(571) 203-2700					
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT								
& DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 11955 Freedom Drive								
City: Reston								
State: Virginia Zip: 20190								
7. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signed:					copy of the original			
			Jessica L.A. Marks			L3i	3162	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3							

9/2012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

Immunchistochemistry Detection Method
for which IAVE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for
United States Letters Patent on March 17, 2010 (Application No. 11/993,528); and
24.11 (CC CC
WHEREAS, DAKO DENMARK A/S
a corporation of DENMARK
whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2800 Glostrup, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is destrous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assigner(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facis known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.11/993,528, filed March 17, 2010) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Lars WINTHER	SIGNATURE / SIGNAT	DATE WOLLE 9, 2014
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE	
Tulipanhaven 80, DK-2765 Smørum, Denma	Denmark	
2. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY Jesper LOHSE	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE	
Melissehaven 23, 3.th, DK-2730 Herlev, Denr	Denmark	
3. LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY Susanne GABS	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE	
Hestehavevel 38, Osted, DK-4320 Lejre, Den	Denmark	
4. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Kenneth Heesche PETERSEN	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE	
Tulipanhaven 38, 2765 Smørum, Denmark	Denmark	

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

Immunohistochemistry Detection Method
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on March 17, 2010 (Application No. 11/993,528); and
WHEREAS, DAKO DENMARK A/S a corporation of DENMARK
whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.11/993,528, filed March 17, 2010) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Lars WINTHER	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAIUNG ADDRESS Tulipanhaven 80, DK-2765 Smørum, Denma	ark	RESIDENCE Denmark
2. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY Jesper LOHSE	SIGNATURE JOHNS	DATE 2014 Diame 04
MAILING ADDRESS Melissehaven 23, 3.th, DK-2730 Herlev, Der	RESIDENCE Denmark	
3. LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY Susanne GABS	SIGNATURE	0ATE 2014 JUN 04
MAILING ADDRESS Hestehavevej 38, Osted, DK-4320 Lejre, De	nmark	RESIDENCE Denmark
4. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Kenneth Heesche PETERSEN	SIGNATURE // // // // // // // // // // // // //	DATE ANY JUANAY
MALING ADDRESS Tulipanhaven 38, 2765 Smørum, Denmark		RESIDENCE Denmark

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033155 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 06/23/2014